504529931 09/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4576637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARIANNE KODIMER	08/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA	
Street Address:	1-1-1 SHIBAURA, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Name:	TOSHIBA TEC KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Name: Street Address:	TOSHIBA TEC KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1-11-1 OSAKI, SHINAGAWA-KU	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15692139

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jgarred@ulmer.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHN X. GARRED

Address Line 1: 1660 W. 2ND STREET, STE. 1100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40424-0094	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN X. GARRED	
SIGNATURE:	/John X. Garred/	
DATE SIGNED: 09/01/2017		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=40424_94_Assignment#page1.tif source=40424_94_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043469 FRAME: 0092

504529931

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Marianne Kodimer, a resident of Huntington Beach, California (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DEVICE GAMIFICATION DURING JOB PROCESSING; and

WHEREAS, KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA, whose post office address is 1-1-1, Shibaura, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, and TOSHIBA TEC KABUSHIKI KAISHA, whose post office address is 1-11-1, Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan, both corporations duly organized and existing under the laws of Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States provisional application and all nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the firm of ULMER & BERNE LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 043469 FRAME: 0093 ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that she will communicate to said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to her respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated: 08-24-2017

Marianne Kodimer

CLEV1997 2278283v1 40424.00094